Incremental rotary encoders
IRC330 – 335
Working conditions
Vibration acc. to FCČSN345791	 10 gn (10 ÷ 2000 Hz)
Schock impulse	50 gn (100 ms)
Operating temperature – standard	 0° ÷ +60°C
	           – model M	 –25° ÷ +60°C
Humidity	           – relative	 95 % max.

LARM a.s., Triumf 413, 384 11 Netolice, ČR Tel.:+420 388 386 211, Fax:+420 388 386 212, e-mail: sales@larm.cz
Change of technical parameters reserved	 8
How to order?
Following data shall be given in the order: number of pieces,
encoder name and type, number of impulses per revolution, outlet
design, eventually non-standard design as well as the term of
delivery. Furthermore it is possible to order the connecting cable,
connector counterpart, cable plug and homokinetic coupling (see
Catalogue, page Accessories).
Example
We order 20 pieces of IRC 335 / 1024 KA M.  IRC 335 encoder
with 1024 impulses per revolution and axis connector to be
delivered within 3 weeks.
Assembly
IRC330 – 335 encoders are placed into the shaft of the respecti-
ve equipment and fastened by means of M8 x 5,5 mm screw
thread on the encoder shaft, which must be secured by means
of cement, e.g. AN 302 – 22 (the encoder is beared by ∅ 12
mm, the torsion moment is transmitted by means 60° cone).
Hereafter the encoder shall be turned into the position required
and fastened by 2 M4 screws on the 80 – 84 mm span of the
stationary rule coupling.
The connection for IRC330 – 335 encoders must be designed
in order to prevent enhancement of the value of the maximum
allowed radial or axial shaft load and at the same time, the con-
centricity of the connection must be kept.
In wet environment with flowing or dropping liquid it is not recom-
mended to place the IRC330 – 335 encoders with the shaft up.
Considering that sensitive electrostatic parts have been used we rec­
ommend to connect encoders without a power supply and to strictly
follow the rules for work with electrostatic sensitive equipment.
When temperature is less then –5°C cable must be fixed.
Dimensioned drawing IRC33x
     Description of connection elements IRC330 – 335
Note: Function Sensor is used with a supply resource enabling
balancing the decrease of voltage on the cable as the feedback.
If Sensor function is not used we recommend to connect PIN 2 to
PIN 12 and PIN 10 to PIN 11.
	 Conector	 Color of		  Significance
	 PIN	 out. cable	 IRC330 – 332		  IRC333 – 335
	 1	 Grey		  Signal 2 non
	 2	 Rose	 Sensor +10 ÷ +30 V		 Sensor +5 V
	 3	 Blue		  Signal 3
	 4	 Violet		  Signal 3 non
	 5	 Yellow		  Signal 1
	 6	 White		  Signal 1 non
	 7	 —		  NC
	 8	 Green		  Signal 2
	 9	 Shield		  Shield
	 10	 Black		  GND
	 11	 Brown		  Sensor 0 V
	 12	 Red	 Un +10 ÷ +30 V		  Vcc +5 V
	 Push/pull 	          open NPN
      Line exciter	         open PNP